



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2333 of 2024

SMT. N. NARASAMMA **versus** DAYA SHANKAR

MAC No. 2334/2024, MAC No. 2336/2024

23.04.2026	Mr. Prashant Sahu, learned counsel for appellant. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Kashyap, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Anupam Dubey, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2024, an application for condonation of delay in MAC No. 2333 of 2024, MAC No. 2334/2024, MAC No. 2336/2024 Opposed by the learned counsel for respondent/s. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay of 328 days in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 1/2024 stand disposed of. However, the claimants shall not be entitled to any interest for the period delay, if the compensation is enhanced. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent/s. Since learned counsel for the respondents accept notice on behalf of respective respondents, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. List these cases for final hearing in the Month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

dyoti