



CGHC010414412024

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 2333 of 2024**

**SMT. N. NARASAMMA versus DAYA SHANKAR**

**MAC/2334/2024 & MAC/2336/2024**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>10/07/2026</b> | <p>None appears for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Anupam Dubey, counsel for respondent No.3 – insurance company.</p> <p>None appears for the other respondents.</p> <p>Let all the cases be listed after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Khatai            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |